Office of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Commissioner

The Commissioner anticipates that he may go into executive session at this meeting on items listed. The agenda shall be subjected to the discussion of the items including executive sessions which arise at the time of the public body’s meeting.  Pursuant to 29 Del. C. Section 10004(b), the Commissioner may call for an executive session closed to the public to obtain legal advice with respect to pending or potential litigation, to discuss criminal records of applicants, and to review financial data.  No action is taken during the executive session.  All action is taken in open session.

3/21/2016
Agenda

Carvel State Building 
820 N. French Street
3rd Floor Conference Room
Wilmington, Delaware  19801
Violations

9:30 A.M.

Famous Mike’s Tavern, Inc.





S-TAP-ON


Famous Mike’s Tavern 
    
       




#14655

4809 Limestone Road

Wilmington, DE 19808




   


Violation #07943:

On Thursday, May 28th, 2015, at approximately 00:40AM, allow an alcoholic beverage (beer) to be removed from the licensed premise.

Famous Taverns, Inc.






Tap-On           

Famous Joe’s Tavern







Sundays

#403 Branmar Plaza
1812 Marsh Road

Wilmington, DE 19807



   


#14163
Violation #08098:
On Sunday, October 25th, 2015, at approximately 2:23PM, sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21.
Kung’s Management, Corp.





S-SPR-ON


Bonhouse Restaurant 
    
       




#13441
4713 Kirkwood Highway
Wilmington, DE 19808





   


Violation #08049:

On August 13th, 2015, purchase more than one case per day of alcoholic beverages/liquor by a holder of a retail license from another holder of a retail license, in violation of Delaware State Title 4 304(a)(2)(c). 
Bacchus Importers, LTD  
 
    
       

    
Wholesaler

Bacchus Importers





Beer/Wine/Spirits

1259-1261 Old Cooches Bridge Road




#10017

Newark, DE 19713


                    
      
     
Violation #08172:
On Thursday, January 21, 2016, at approximately 8:20AM, fail to unload and physically store alcoholic liquor in a licensed warehouse after importing said liquor into the state of Delaware. 
Violation #08173:
On Thursday, January 21, 2016 at approximately 8:50am, fail to unload and physically store alcoholic liquor at your licensed warehouse for a period of at least seventy-two (72) hours. 

Prestige Beverage Group of DE, LLC



Wholesaler
Prestige Beverage Group


                  Beer/Wine/Spirits
1267 Old Cooches Bridge Road








Newark, DE 19713




 


#10027
Violation #08169:

On Thursday, January 21, 2016 at approximately 7:01am, fail to properly placard a vehicle used for the transportation and delivery of alcoholic beverages in violation of Commissioner Rule 8.1 (IV)(B).
Violation #08170:
On Thursday, January 21, 2016 at approximately 5:51am, fail to properly placard a vehicle used for the transportation and delivery of alcoholic beverages in violation of Commissioner Rule 8.1(IV)(B).
Violation #08170
On Thursday January 21, 2016, at approximately 5:51am, allow your licensed delivery truck to leave the warehouse prior to seven o’clock in the morning in violation of Commissioner Rule 8.1(VI)(A). 
BIB, LLC


  
 
    
       

         S-SPR-ON

Buckley’s Tavern






Patio/ Wet Bar
5812 Kennett Pike






Ext. Speakers
Wilmington, DE 19807


                   
 #14428
      
     
Violation #08147:
On Saturday, December 12th, 2015 at approximately 12:51am sell more than one alcoholic beverage to one person within the 15 minutes prior to closing. 

Don Pablo’s Operating, LLC




 
S-SPR-ON
Don Pablo’s








                 

600 Center Blvd








Newark, DE 19702





 

#13900
Violation #08146:

On Thursday, December 10th, 2015 at approximately 9:52 hours, sell more than one alcoholic beverage to one person within the 15 minutes prior to closing. In violation of Title 4 727.
GMRI, Inc.


  
 
    
       


P-S-SPR-ON

Bahama Breeze #3049



Live Ent./ Ext Speakers


500 Center Blvd







Paging System
Newark, DE 19702


                    
      
#14346
Violation #08064:
On Wednesday, September 9, 2015 at approximately 9:02PM sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21 years old. 

Pankti, Inc.






 
     S-PCK-OFF
Smith’s Liquors, II


                  


Tasting
524 Middletown Warwick Road








Middletown, DE 19709




 

#13492
Violation #08038:

On Thursday, August 13, 2015 at approximately 8:06PM, sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21. 
Club Mexico DE, Inc.  
 
    
       

         
DGA
“Cultural Fundraiser”








3421 Kirkwood Highway, Delaware Live



#51074
Wilmington, DE 19808


                    
      
     
Violation #07949:
On Saturday June 27th, 2015 at approximately 11:14PM, sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21. 

Peter Yuan Cheng Zhu




 

Beer-ON
Teppanyaki Grill & Supreme Buffet  


                 Sundays
209 Governors Plaza








Bear, DE 19701






 

#14436
Violation #08144:
On Wednesday, December 16, 2015, at approximately 7:20PM, sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21. 
Limestone Liquors, LLC  
 
    
       

              S-PCK-OFF
Premier Wine & Spirits- Limestone




PCT-ON


2052 Limestone Rd







GWL-OFF
Wilmington, DE 19808


                    
      
#13840
Violation #08058:
On Wednesday, September 9, 2015 at approximately 6:30PM sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21 years old. 
1:30PM

Mi Comedor, LLC





 

S-SPR-ON
Mi Comedor


                  

3612 Kirkwood Highway








Wilmington, DE 19808




 

#14680
Violation #08142:

On Sunday November 29th, 2015 at approximately 7:39PM purchase more than one case of an alcoholic beverage from the holder of another retail license. 
Blue Cat, LLC







       S-SPR-ON           

Margarita’s Grill

                                                   

3320 Old Capital Trail
Wilmington, DE 19808






#14490
Violation #08175:
On Wednesday November 25, 2015 at approximately 11:0pm, have a floor plan which was different from that allowed by the Commissioner by having live entertainment which was prohibited by a ruling before the Commissioner on September 3, 2015.
OM ARNAV Beverage, Inc.





    S-PCK-OFF


BGM Liquors



       




#14515
1035 N Lombard Street
Wilmington, DE 19801





   


Violation #08035:

On July 31st, 2015 at approximately 5:45pm sell a single cigarette as it pertains to Commissioner Rule 2.1(1) which states that only ‘cigarettes in packs sealed by the manufacturer are permitted for sale’.
Violation #08036:

On July 31st, 2015 at approximately 5:45pm extend credit outside of what is allowed under Rule 56 in violation of Rule 2(IV, A, 1, F). 
Anthony’s Coal Fired Pizza of Pike Creek



S-SPR-ON

Anthony’s Coal Fired Pizza



         

Patio
4803-4805 Limestone Rd
Wilmington, DE 19808






#14242
Violation #08092:

On Wednesday, October 7, 2015, make a substantive change to your licensed premise by increasing the number of bar seats from 10 to 13, in violation of T-4 561(b)1 as it pertains to T-4 524(e)4.
Kreston Wine & Spirits, LLC 
        
  


      S-PCK-OFF
Kreston Liquor Mart




                  
PCT-ON  


448 E. Main Street







GWL-OFF  
  

Middletown, DE 19709






  #13059
Violation #08082:
On Thursday, October 8, 2015 at approximately 5:30pm, did sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21 years old. 
Darnell’s Cas Bar, LLC  
 
    
       

         
S-TAP-ON
Darnell’s Cas Bar







TAP-OFF
216 S Heald Street







#14581
Wilmington, DE 19801


                    
      
     
Violation #08074:
On Friday, September 26, 2015 at approximately 5:50pm sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 years old. 
Beatie & McConnell Management, LLC


 
S-SPR-ON
Thurston’s Pub, Restaurant/ Bar


                  

32 Fox Hunt Drive








Bear, DE 19701






 

#13814
Violation #08083:

On Thursday, October 8, 2015 at approximately 7:30pm did sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21 years old. 
Dove Run Liquors, Inc.





        S-PCK-OFF
Fine Wine Discounters & More


         

Tastings
220 Dove Run Centre
Middletown, DE 19709






#13384
Violation #08043:

On Thursday August 13th, 2015 at approximately 6:46pm, sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21.
Taquitos De Puebla, Inc.  
        
  


      

S-SPR-ON
Los Taquitos De Puebla



                  



241 N. DuPont Hwy








  

New Castle, DE 19720






  #14495
Violation #08045:
On Saturday, August 22nd, 2015 at approximately 7:25pm, sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21. 
Lemus, LLC 

  
 
    
       

         
S-SPR-ON

San Marcos Matugeo Restaurant





3602-3604 Kirkwood Highway

Alpha Shopping Center






#14344
Wilmington, DE 19808


                    
      
     
Violation #08044:
On Saturday, August 22nd, 2015 at approximately 9:20pm sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21 years old. 
Lacor, LLC









S-TAP-ON

Lavish






         

Patio

1206 N. Union Street
Wilmington, DE 19806






#14242
Violation #08024:

On July 23, 2015 advertise an event which stated on the facebook page of DJ Gucci Black ‘Drinks on us till 11’, in violation of Commissioner Rule 2IV 1 A. 
Vermeil Wine Group, LLC
 
        
  


        Supplier
Vermeil Wine Group




                  
Limited  


160 Wikiup Drive, Suite 206







  

Santa Rosa, CA 95403






  #91378
Violation #08155:
On July 20, 2015, import into this state alcoholic liquor which was not delivered directly to a licensed warehouse in Delaware and unloaded and physically stored in said warehouse. 
Violation #08156:
On July 20, 2015 sell alcoholic liquors directly to a retail licensee outside the scope of your approved license.

Harrison Imports, LLC  
 
    
       

         
Supplier
Harrison Imports







Unlimited
6812 Delilah Road







#91713
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

                    
      
     
Violation #08127:
On August 14th 2015 sell alcoholic liquors directly to a retail licensee, outside the scope of your approved liquor license. 
Violation #08128:
On August 14, 2015, import into this state alcoholic liquor which was not delivered directly to a licensed warehouse in Delaware and unloaded and physically stored in said warehouse. 
Violation #08129:
On August 14, 2015, transport alcoholic liquor in violation of the requirements of T-4 Sec. 718 by knowingly having in your possession a way-bill giving false information, as it pertains to T-4 Sec 906A. 
Luna Rossa, Inc.

 
        
  


        SPR-ON
Ristorante Marco




                  
Sunday 


1847-1849 Pulaski Hwy







  

Bear, DE 19701








  #13776
Violation #08119:
On August 14, 2015, purchase 3 cases of alcoholic beverages directly from an unauthorized source, in violation of T-4 903-12.

Violation #08120:
On July 20, 2015 purchase 8 cases of alcoholic beverages directly from an unauthorized source, in violation of T-4 903(12).  

Violation #08121:
On Thursday October 8, 2015, have 8 cases and 17 bottles of Vermeil Wines on your licensed premise which was not purchased pursuant to Title 4. 
Back Burner (The), Inc.  
 
    
       

         
S-SPR-ON

Back Burner (The)









425 Hockessin Corner

Old Lancaster Pike & Mill Creek Roads



#11871
Hockessin, DE 19707


                    
      
     
Violation #08017:
On Thursday, January 1st, 2015 at approximately 8:00am fail to renew license by January 1, 2015 for license period April 1, 2015 through March 31, 2017.
Violation # 08051:
On Thursday, July 2, 2015 at approximately 2:55pm, fail to post and conspicuously place the hours of operation in order that all customers may be properly informed, in violation of Commissioner Rule 21-9. 

Violation #07959
On Thursday July 2, 2015 at approximately 2:55pm, fail to have managers properly trained to serve alcoholic beverages in accordance with Delaware State Law, in violation of Commissioner Rules.   
Famous Rivera Grill, LLC  
 
    
       

         
S-SPR-ON

Famous Rivera Grill







Patio
7313 Lancaster Pike







#14618
Hockessin, DE 19707


                    
      
     
Violation #08030:
On Sunday, August 9th, 2015 at approximately 00:56am, sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21. 
Violation #08031:
On Sunday, August 9th, 2015 at approximately 00:56am, sell more than one alcoholic beverage to one person within the 15 minutes prior to closing, in violation of Title 4/561 B-1 as it pertains to T-4/727. 
Violation #08118:
On Sunday, November 8th, 2015, at approximately 12:40am, have music playing from external speakers located on the patio for which a variance was not permitted, in violation of Commissioner Rule 42.1 F(3).
Maria A Rivera


 
        
  


       S-SPR-ON
Mi Cosina






                  



165 South DuPont Hwy







  

New Castle, DE 19720






  #14519
Violation #08046:
 On Saturday, August 22, 2015 at approximately 6:49pm, sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21 years old. 
